

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5083 of 2018

Leeladhar & Anr. **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

08.08.2018	Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Dheeraj Wankhede, G.A. for the State. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents on I.A. No.1 (which is an application for grant of interim relief), on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as by registered mode to be paid within a period of 7 days from today. In addition, Dasti service is also permitted. Any appointment being made shall subject to the outcome of the writ petition. List this case after the service is complete. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
-------------------	---