



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5083 of 2018

LEELADHAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

16.04.2026	Ms. Pramoti Das, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Gautam Khetrapal, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Mr. Keshav Gupta, G.A. for the State. Ms. Mahima Chandra, Advocate holding the brief of Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Advocate and Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, Advocate for the respective respondents. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to move proper application for amendment. Call this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha